
SECTION 00622 - Contractor's Application for Payment 
Project Name 

Application for Payment No. __.2..__­
For Work Accomplished through the period of May 1, 2025 

To: 
From: 

Indian River County (OWNER) 
Island Harbor Custom Builders (CONTRACTOR) 

Project No.: 
Bid No.: 2024026 

1) Attach detailed schedule and copies of all paid invoices. 

$ 197,3201. Original Contract Price: 
$ -58.322. Net change by Change Orders and Written Amendments(+ or-): 

$197,261.683. Current Contract Price (1 plus 2): 
$197,261.684. Total completed and stored to date: 

5. Retainage (per Agreement): 
~% of completed Work: 
__% of retainage: ,,,_$__ 

Total Retainage: $9,863.08 

6. Total completed and stored to date less retainage (4 minus 5): $187,398.60 

7. Less previous Application for Payments: $57,157.70 

130 240.908. DUE THIS APPLICATION 6 MINUS 7 : 

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION: 

UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, the undersigned CONTRACTOR certifies that (1) the labor 
and materials listed on this request for payment have been used in the construction of this Work; (2) 
payment received from the last pay request has been used to make payments to all subcontractors, 
laborers, materialmen and suppliers except as listed on Attachment A, below; (3) title of all Work, 
materials and equipment incorporated in said Work or otherwise listed in or covered by this 
Application for Payment will pass to OWNER at time of payment free and clear of all Liens. security 
interests and encumbrances (except such as are covered by a Bond acceptable to OWNER 
indemnifying OWNER against any such Lien, security interest or encumbrance); (4) all Work 
covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents and not 
defective; and (5) If this Periodic Estimate is for a Final Payment to project or improvement, I further 
certify that all persons doing work upon or furnishing materials or supplies for this project or 
improvement under this foregoing contract have been paid in full , and that all taxes imposed by 
Chapter 212 Florida Statutes, (Sales and Use Tax Act, as Amended) have been paid and 
discharged, and that I have no claims against the OWNER. 

Attached to or submitted with this form are: 
1. Signed release of lien forms (partial or final as applicable) from all subcontractors, laborers, 

materialmen and suppliers except as listed on Attachment A, together with an explanation as 
to why any release of lien form is not included; 

/J')f' ~!I" v¾1p11Atd +.r ~ri~ oJJ 
,,£ U_wr-w e,o4 ,1<,7J--D53'19n -d3••0 --S-t__ J/3.c/~, . ()~\-;;092>/f[tJ

,£\'3°\ $ 2 8,eos-~.OD 0< 0rI~ \Cf l J 

,( A-u:-+ .t\:: Ol)qtV7J-- 0.,(p39o- d'3ou7) oCVctor'sApplicationforPartialPayment-00622 - 1 

~ ¢·1°1, f;e, .9o ~ 

http://www.coastalwde.com/
http://www.coastalwde.com/
http://www.coastalwde.com/
http://www.coastalwde.com/
http://www.coastalwde.com/
http://www.coastalwde.com/


1443 201
" Street~Coastal Suite F 

Vero Beach, FL 32960~ Waterways Ph: (172) 213-3408 
www.coastalwde.com 

May 20, 2025 

Joe Tilton 
Recreation Manager 
Parks, Recreation & Conservation 
Indian River County 
1590 9th Street SW 
Vero Beach, FL 32962 

RE: Partial Payment No. 2 to Island Harbor Custom Builders LLC for 
Tracking Station Dune Crossover 
Bid Number: 2024026 

Dear Mr. Tilton: 

This letter is to recommend partial payment No. 2 to Island Harbor Custom Builders LLC (Contractor) 
for work perfo1med on the above referenced project. We recommend payment to Island Harbor Custom 
Builders LLC in the amount of $130,240.90. The Island Harbor Custom Builders LLC "Payment 
Application No. 2" is attached. 

Work performed by the Contractor for this period includes partial payment for Mobil ization / 
Demobilization, partial payment for Site Restoration, complete payment for North Crossover 
Construction, and complete Payment for Middle Crossover Construction. 

Also included within this payment application are adjustments to the quantity of multiple items; the full 
change order is attached to this letter. This change order reduces the original contract price from 
$197,320.00 to $197,261.68, a difference of -$58.32. 

Should you have any questions concerning the above, please contact me. 

Sincerely, 
COASTAL WATERWAYS 

 
Stepien W. Boe . , P.E., CFM 
President/ Principal Coastal Eng" 

Attachments: 
Island Harbor Custom Builders LLC Payment Application No. 2 
Tracking Station Change Order No. I 

♦ Engineering, Floodphin & Emergency Management Solutions within the Coasml ,ndMarine Environment 

http://www.coastalwde.com/
http://www.coastalwde.com/
http://www.coastalwde.com/
http://www.coastalwde.com/


PROJECT NAME: xxxxx 
Project No. IRC-xxxx 

Payment Application No. ___ 

SCHEDULED VALUE 
PREVIOUS 

APJ'b!CATION THIS PERIOD_ _IOTAL <;OMPLETED °& 
MATERI 

ALS BALANCE TO FINISH 

lie 
m QUANTIT QUANTIT QUANm 
No. Descrl lion Y Y TOTAL Y TOTAL 

:.:~:?;~t~}t"·. ~Y.::titt.}/ 'itt-i-L. .-:.\t~~J 

1!1_ 

1 

1 

4!1_ 

4b 

5 
All 
1 
All 
2 
All 
1 
All 
§_ 
All 

§_ 

Mobilization & 
Demo 
North Dune 
Crossover­
Construction 
Middle Dune 
Crossover­
Construction 
Segmenlof 
South Dune 
Crossover­
Demolition 
5egmenlof 
South Dune 
Crossover­
Construction 
Site 
Resto_mtion 

2x6 deck 

2x1 Ostringers 

?v12 pile caps 

6xg_Jl_o_Ms 

Splndles 

§UBTOT~L 
··c,;;-.,r:;,'..· 

FORCE 
ACCOl!HT-

1 

1 

15 !J' 

28 LF 

35 LF 

600 ~!l~h 

_()_ LF 

.;. ..,-,"i}~· ,• 

LS 
••"0"·.' 

10000 10000 -6 

55600 55600 j)_ 

61000 61000 j)_ 

8000 8000 

26400 ;.26_<10_()_ 

10000 ioooo .33 

480 7200 168 

2_1_g_ 5880 72 

24 840 18 

§_ 240_(1 11 

0 J 0 Q 
SUBTOTA 

Le I 1!!_7Aq
+-~lr-P::-.:•-'T:<-

";~--

6000 .4 

j)_ 

_()_ 1 

8000 _()_ 

26400 0 

6jl_0D_ ,66 

2520 _()_ 

2_0_1.!l. _()_ 

§_()_ _()_ 

78_0_0 

_g_ 848 

60166 
·.•·.::-g~.-ff' ·..·.·>'" 

.-.-~•. ~-~/'•!''· 

4_Q_00 

55600 

61000 

_()_ 

_()_ 

13~j)()_ 

_g_ 

_g_ 

_()_ 

§_00 
2695.6 

.!!. 
137,09 

5,611_ 

1 10000 

55600 

61000 

8000 

1 28400 

2000_() 

2520 

1 ;.2016 

630 

14 6400 

648 2695.68 

197,;!~1.68 

0 j)_ 

Q Q 

j)_ _()_ 

_()_ _()_ 

_()_ _g_ 

Q_ _()_ 

j)_ _()_ 

_Q_ _()_ 

_()_ _()_ 

_()_ q 

_()_ _g_ 

O.Oll_ 
. '-~f}.;_ ~,;, ·'--S~:!','.;ri_:~f-:'c:,;: -~~·_:;'.iflt\i-.1;:~:. _:;_.-..,._<.:;:;:;5:< 

.·-,••..-, . _,_--~,!~- _-c 

0 0,00 

0 Q 

_()_ _()_.()_Q_ 

_()_ _()_ 

_g_ 0 

0 0 

312 4680 

138 3864 

ll. 210 

-1_()_ -6000 

-648 -2.695.68 

-ss~i 
-~•· :y1-~--,-:-··· 



PROJECT NAME: xxxxx 
Project No. IRC-xxxx 

Payment Application No. ___ 

GRANO 
TOTALI I TOTAL I 204880 I I I I I 

PA 
GE 
006 
22· 
6 

I I I I 
197,261.6 

AMOUNT COMPLETED TO DATE 8 

MATERIALS STORED TO DATE $0.00 
SUB-TOTAL MATERIALS STORED AND COMPLETED TO 197,261.6 
DATE 8 

RETAINAGE AT 5% 9 863.08 
187,398.6 

TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED LESS RETAINAGE 0 
LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENT 57157.70 

130,240.9 
AMOUNT DUE CONTRACTOR 0 



Tracking Station Change Order I Eng Sign.doc 

EFFECTIVE DATE:._____DATE OF ISSUANCE: 5/15/2025 

OWNER: Indian River County 
CONTRACTOR: IHC Custom Builders LLC 
Project: Tracking Station Dune Crossover 
Bid No. 2024026 

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents: 
Description: 

Alt-1 (2x6 Deck): DECREASE of 312 L.F@ $15.00/L.F $ -4680.00 
Alt-2 (2x10 Stringers): DECREASE of 138 L.F@ $28.00/L.F $ -3864.00 
Alt-3 (2x12 Pile Caps): DECREASE of 6 L.F@ $35.00/L.F $ -210.00 
Alt-4 (6x6 Posts): INCREASE of 10@ $600.00 EACH $ +6000.00 
Add-1 (Balluster): INCREASE of 648 L.F @4.16/L.F $ +2695.00 

$ -58.32TOTAL 

Reason for Change Order: Final quantities adjusted for actual quantities installed and paid for in 
accordance with the Contract Documents. 

Attachments: none 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT 
PRICE: 
Oescriotion 
Original Contract Price 

Net Increase (Decrease) from 
previous Change Orders No. 
_to 

Contract Price prior to this 
Change Order: 

Net increase (decrease) of 
this Change Order: 

Contract Price with all 
approved Change Orders: 

TRACTOR (Signature) 
HC Custom Builders LLC 

Date: /if 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES 

Amount Descriotion Time 
$197,320.00 Original Contract Time: 4/07/24 

Substantial Completion: 
Final Comoletion: 

$0.00 Net change from previous Change 
Orders No, to 0 Days 

Substantial Completion: 
Final Comoletion: 

$197,320.00 Contract Time prior to this Change 
Order: 75 Days 

Substantial Completion: 
Final Comoletion: 

$-58.32 Net increase (decrease) this 
Change Order: 403 Days 

Substantial Completion: 
Final Comoletion: 

$197,261.68 Contract Time with all approved 
Change Orders: 475 Days 

Substantial Completion: 
Final Comoletion: 

RECOMMENDED: A~~ VED: 

Byd7'7Y}l7 ~ 
ENGIN 
Coastal Waterways Design 
& Engineering LLC 
Date: 5/15/2025 

OWNER (Signature) 
Indian River County 

Date: 

Change Order - 1 


	SECTION 00622 -Contractor's Application for Payment
	CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION:
	Tracking Station Change Order I Eng Sign.doc


